
Absentee and early voting are convenient options for voters who may not be able 
to cast their ballots in person on Election Day. Satellite voting is an extension of 
early voting, where additional locations are set up to make voting more 
accessible. Listed below are satellite voting locations and times for Linn, Cedar, 
and Iowa Counties. Jones and Benton County do not offer satellite voting at this 
time.  

In-Person Absentee “Early” Voting Options 
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(linncountyiowa.gov) 

Jean Oxley Linn County Public Service Center Wed. October 16 – Monday, November 4 
Monday – Friday during business Hours Plus Saturday, Nov. 2 from 7:30 am – 5 pm 

Lindale Mall Satellite Wed. October 16 – Sunday, November 3 Tuesday – Saturday 11 
am – 6:30 pm Sundays 12 noon – 5 pm Mondays Voting not open 

Thu, Oct 17 10am–4 pm Kirkwood Rec Center 

Sat, Oct 19 10am–4 pm CR Downtown Library  

Sun, Oct 20 1:30-4:30 pm CR Downtown Library  

Tue, Oct 22 10am–4 pm St Mark’s Methodist Church (4700 Johnson Ave NW)  

Thu, Oct 24 10am–4 pm Coe College – Lower Gage  

Fri, Oct 25 10am–4 pm The Meth-Wick Community (The Manor Building)  

Sat, Oct 26 10am–4 pm CR Ladd Library Sun 

Sun, Oct 27 1:30-4:30 pm CR Ladd Library  

Mon, Oct 28 1 – 7 pm Marion Public Library  

Wed, Oct 30 12 - 6 pm Cornell College – SAW Ctr  

Fri, Nov. 1 4:15-10:15 pm Hoover Elementary School 

Cedar County 

Sat, Oct 19th 10am-7pm West Branch Town Hall, 113 North 1st St. 

Iowa County 

Wed, Oct 23th 2pm-8pm Mary Welsh Elementary School  

Thu, Oct 24th 2pm-8pm Mary Welsh Elementary School  

https://www.linncountyiowa.gov/843/Early-Satellite-Voting
https://www.linncountyiowa.gov/843/Early-Satellite-Voting

